TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mehran Baghaie		04/06/2007	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mondottica International Limited	
Street Address:	Commercial Plaza, 788 Cheung Sha Wan Road	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698224	SPEXXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)627-4468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-627-4468

Email: eoffner@optonline.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Offner Address Line 1: 20 Joy Drive

Address Line 4: New Hyde Park, NEW YORK 11040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPEXXX ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Eric D. Offner Name: Address Line 1: 20 Joy Drive

Address Line 4: New Hyde Park, NEW YORK 11040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric D. Offner

TRADEMARK

900076290 REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0771

Signature:	/edoericdoffner/
Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=assgmnt#page1.tif source=assgmnt#page2.tif source=assgmnt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0772 **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of L. Accide, 2007 is between Mehran Baghaie,

(hereinafter called "Assignor") and Mondottica International Limited, a company organized and

existing under the laws of Hong Kong (hereinafter called "Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks (hereinafter

called "Assigned Marks"), as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof; and

Whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said and Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the party hereto agree as

follows.

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors

and assigns or their legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and

to the Assigned Marks all extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the Assigned Marks are and have been used; the same to be

held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representative, as fully

and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this

Agreement not been made.

TRADEMARK

003537 FRAME: 0773

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed this day of April, 2007.

By:

Attest:

Witness: Sha Open

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARKS

Registration No.

Trademark

2,698,224 of March 18, 2003

SPEXXX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 05/08/2007